P \$265.00 163161

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Assignment of Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Canam Steel Corporation		03/26/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Canam Group Inc.	
Street Address:	270 Chemin du Tremblay	
City:	Boucherville, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	J4B 5X9	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: QUEBEC	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1631610	ENVIROFLEX
Registration Number:	2073876	MARINAFLEX
Registration Number:	2133265	MONOFLEX
Registration Number:	2014494	OMNIFLEX
Serial Number:	75315459	PETROLEUM SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2613670	RESUMP
Registration Number:	1577292	TOTAL CONTAINMENT
Registration Number:	2237134	TOTAL TANK
Registration Number:	2381007	TOTALGARD
Registration Number:	2590824	TOTALGARD SERVICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)223-2085

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-861-3900

Email: dctrademarks@dlapiper.com Correspondent Name: Linda T. Makings, Esq. - DLA PIPER et al Address Line 1: 1200 Nineteenth Street, NW Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-2412 DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda T. Makings, Esq. Signature: /Linda T. Makings/ 07/20/2005 Date:

Total Attachments: 2

source=CanamGroup#page1.tif source=CanamGroup#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Assignment of Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement (this "Assignment") is made as of March 26, 2005 by CANAM STEEL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, in favor of CANAM GROUP INC., a Quebec corporation (the "Assignee"), pursuant to that certain Purchase Agreement between the Assignor and the Assignee, dated March 26, 2005 regarding the loans made by the Assignor to MARSAN INVESTMENT, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Agreement ("Marsan Investment").

Marsan Investment entered into that certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated September 14, 2004 in favor of Assignor (the "Security Agreement").

All capitalized terms used in this Assignment, but not defined in this Assignment, shall have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.

Assignor has the power and authority to enter and fully effectuate this Assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged hereby, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to the Assignee, and the Assignee's successors and assigns, without recourse to the Assignor, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest under the Security Agreement and with respect to the Trademark Collateral (including the Scheduled Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

CANAM STEEL CORPORATION.

a Delaware corporation

By:

Sam Blatchford
President & C.O.O.

~BALT1:4159763.v2 |4/20/05 26437-13

SCHEDULE 1

(TRADEMARKS)

I. United States Trademarks

MARK	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
ENVIROFLEX	73/805,073	1,631,610
MARINAFLEX	75/135,372	2,073,876
MONOFLEX	75/107,941	2,133,265
OMNIFLEX	74/657,466	2,014,494
PETROLEUM SOLUTIONS	75/315,459	abandoned
RESUMP	75/702,291	2,613,670
TANK JACKET	73/687,174	1,520,753
TOTAL CONTAINMENT	73/687,193	1,577,292
TOTAL TANK	75/135,376	2,237,134
TOTALGARD	75/701,541	2,381,007
TOTALGARD SERVICES & Design	76/143,555	2,590,824
VAPORFLEX	75/122,228	abandoned

II. Canadian Trademarks

MARK	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
ENVIROFLEX	0743618	TMA492440
TOTAL CONTAINMENT	520688	TMA312242
TOTAL CONTAINMENT	1,117,540	
TOTAL CONTAINMENT THERE'S	0535643	TMA316627
NO ESCAPING THE SYSTEM &		
Design		

~BALT1:4159763.v2 |4/20/05 26437-13

RECORDED: 07/20/2005